AMENDMENT TO
SUBRECIPIENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN
WILLIAMSON COUNTY
AND BLUEBONNET TRAILS COMMUNITY SERVICES
FOR HOUSING AND PREVENTION OF HOMELESSNESS

THIS AMENDMENT to Subrecipient Agreement is made and entered into by and between
Williamson County, Texas (“County”) and Bluebonnet Trails Community Services
(“Subrecipient™), both being political subdivision of the State of Texas (collectively referred to as
“Parties”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Parties executed that certain agreement entitled Subrecipient Agreement
Between Williamson County and Bluebonnet Trails Community Services for Housing and
Prevention of Homelessness [FUNDING FROM: The American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) (A.L.N.
21.027)] (“Agreement’), which became effective as of January 9, 2024;

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend the Agreement due to a modification to Appendix
B - Program or Project Budget/Allowable Expenses that was attached to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the Parties agree that the Agreement is amended as
follows:

AGREEMENTS

1. Appendix B - Program or Project Budget/Allowable Expenses

Appendix B - Program or Project Budget/Allowable Expenses that was attached to the
original Agreement shall be amended and supplanted, in its entirety, by the Appendix B -
Program or Project Budget/Allowable Expenses attached hereto and incorporated herein.

2. Each party represents and warrants that it has due power and lawful authority to execute and
deliver this Amendment and to perform its obligations under the Agreement; and, furthermore,
the Agreement and this Amendment are the valid, binding, and enforceable obligations of such

party.

3. All other terms of the Agreement and any prior amendments thereto which have not been
specifically amended herein shall remain the same and shall continue in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Amendment to be signed by their duly
authorized representatives on behalf of such party, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s

execution hereof.

WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
(County)

By' Bill Gravell (Nov 19,2024 15:03 CST)

Printed Name: _ Bill Gravell, Jr

Title: As Presiding Officer,
Williamson County
Commissioners Court

Date: November 19 ,20 24

BLUEBONNET TRAILS COMMUNITY
SERVICES (Subrecipient)

By: W

|
Printed Name: Andrea Richardson

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: November 1 2024




APPENDIX B — Program or Project Budget/Allowable Expenses
Bluebonnet Trails Community Services (BTCS)

Housing and Prevention of Homelessness

BTCS HOUSING AND PREVENTION OF HOMELESSNESS BUDGET:

Budget Category Funding Stream 2024 Budget | 2025 Budget
Staff Salary: 2.0 FTE Mobile ARPA Funding - Williamson 3 154.000 % 158.620
Crisis Outreach Team (MCOT)
Staff Benefits: 2.0 FTE ARPA Funding - Williamson $ 53,900 $ 55.480
Client Support Costs, to include: ARPA Funding - Williamson § 78.000 $ 83,000
- Interim Housing (Rent. Deposit +
Utilities)
- Transportation Cost (Public
transport options and BTCS
transport)
- Clothing Cost (Connections with
Salvation Army. Goodwill. and
other organizations)
Medical Care BTCS, LSCC, Samaritan, $ - e
CommUnityCare — benefits
attained through BTCS
Psychiatric Care BTCS - benefits attained $ - $ -
through BTCS
Employment Support BTCS 5 - $ -
Yearly Subtotals $ 285,900 $ 297,100
| Total 2-Year Budget S 583,000 |
CALENDAR YEAR 2024 AND 2025 BUDGET TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED: $ 583,000





